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URGENT NOTICE

I)ulud...z.?/z..‘/.?()?.()

Admission and fee Schedule or ongoing classes of MCA_for session 2020-21.

This is in reference to letter no. 672-745 ST/FC dated 28-07-2020 regarding Fee
Structure for Ongoing classes for the session 2020-2021.

. _ . . RPRL
All registered students of MCA 3" Semester, 5" Semester, are required 1o deposit their |
instalment of fee for the session 2020-21 along with admission form as under on page 2.

Forms and fee slips available at student Facilitation Centre and also on camypus website notice
board (hup://ssepurch.puchd.ac.in)

L Program

1*instalment fee

Remarks

MCA 3 semester

Rs.61.105/-

(Rs.43,860/- Tuition fee & Rs.17,245/- other
charges)

Rs.15276 /-

(For SC Punjab Students who is eligible for
Post Matric Scholarship) as per the
guidelines of Scholarship.

MCA 5" semester

Rs.53155/-

(Rs.39570/- Tuition fee & Rs.13585/- other
charges) '
Rs.13289/-

(FFor SC Punjab Students who is eligible for
Post Matric Scholarship) as per the
guidelines of Scholarship.

Fee is to be paid through Bark
Challan in any of the SBI
Branch & and online

(SBI COLLECT>
CHANDIGARH/EDUCATION
AL INSTITUTE>PU CHD RC
MKT KAUNI LDH HSP>PU
CHD RC MKT KAUNI LDH
HSP : and complete the
proceduse therein

Normal Admission
without late fee

Late Admission is to be allowed by the
Director/Chairperson with the late fee
of Rs.1000/-

Late admission is to be allowed
by the Vice-Chancellor with

the late fee of Rs.3000/-

27-07-2020 to 22-08-
2020

24-08-2020 to 07-09-2020

08-09-2020 to 30-09-2020

Student must send the receipt of submitted fee alongwith admission form through e-mail

(pussgrebe(@gmail.com) or registered post, with his /her complete details.
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N \N;)\El‘r\l{T‘i)lllN'l: ‘()’F‘(E()MI’UTER SCIENCE & APPLICATION (MCA)
,\) ; l? l‘JNll‘\ F".Rsl.l Y SSG REGIONAL CENTRE, BAJWARA, HOSHIARPUR
Application form for admission to the MCA Hoshiarpur for continuing classes only.

Session 2020-21

—_— et

Name of course. Semester Roll No

Name (in block letters)

Father's Name:

Mother's Name:

Annual income:

University Registration Number; - -

Local Address:

S
Permanent Address:
Tel. No.: Mob. No.:
Aadhar Card No. Voter Card No.
Email id:

Result of Previous Examination:

Semester Session Marks/Grade

lsl

And

3rd

4ll|

5lh

611\

I. hereby undertake that I have secured 50% or more credits in previous session and fulfill all the criteria required to
be promoted to next semester. Therefore, | requested that I may kindly be admitted to MCA Semester for
the session 2020-21 PROVISIONLLY. | undertake to abide by the rules and regulation of the Panjab University.
Dated:____ / 12020 (Signature of Candidate)

ADMITTED PROVISIONALLY

Encl: Fee slip: Journal No. Dated / /2020 Amount =

UNDERTAKING 1

I am fully aware that ragging is strictly prohibited in the University and this campus, punishable under law. |
undertake not to indulge in the ragging in any manner in the Panjab University and this campus. I further undertake
that if 1 am found guilty of indulging in or abetting ragging in any manner, 1 shall be liable for punishment and
expulsion from the hostel/University.

Signature of Student

UNDERTAKING 2

] Father/ Mother/ Guardian of Mr./Ms. certify that my

son/daughter / ward is making this application with my permission. | hold myself responsible for his/ her good
conduct and behaviour as a student of the University and for payment of all his/her fee and dues during his/ her stay
in the Department/ University. | further undertake and ensure that my ward will not indulge in ragging in any
manner in the Panjab University and its department. In case he/she found guilty of if, Panjab University and its

department may punish him/her and/or expel from the Department/Hostel/University.

Signature of the Parent/Guardian
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